
S.No Name Email ID Designation Department Campus Area of research

Vacancy 

under 

supervisor Profile link

1 Dr. Kavita Khanna director-iitd@dseu.ac.in Campus Director

Computer Science and 

Engineering DSEU Dwarka Campus

Data Science, Machine learning, 

computer graphics 1 https://dseu.ac.in/dwarka/#director1

2 Dr. Manisha Manjul manisha.manjul@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor 

Computer Science and 

Engineering

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Computer Networking,IOT, 

Wireless Security 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/manisha-manjul/

3 Dr. Anu Saini anu.saini@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Computer Science and 

Engineering

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Data Warehousing, Big Data, 

Software Engineering, Service 

Oriented Architecture 2 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/anu-saini/

4 Dr. Sunita Tiwari sunita.tiwari@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor 

Computer Science and 

Engineering

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Recommender system, 

information filtering, data 

mining, soft computing and 

healthcare 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/sunita-tiwari/

5 Dr. Sushil Kumar sushil.kumar@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Computer Science and 

Engineering

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Machine Learning, Vehicular 

Ad hoc Networks 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/sushil-kumar/

6 Dr. Amit R Khaparde amit.r.khaparde@dseu.ac.in Assistant professor 

Computer Science and 

Engineering

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Computational intelligence and 

Machine Traslation 2 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/amit-r-khaparde/

7 Prof. M.A. Khan mumtaz.a.khan@dseu.ac.in Campus Director

Electronics and 

Communication 

/Electrical Engineering DSEU Okhla II Campus

Computer Networks, Mobile & 

Ad hoc Networks,  Zero net 

energy buildings/ Smart 

buildings, Intelligent 

applications 1 https://dseu.ac.in/okhla-ii/#director1

8 Prof. Dipali Bansal dipali.bansal@dseu.ac.in Campus Director

Electronics and 

Communication 

/Electrical Engineering

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Image processing, Bio-signal 

Processing, Communication 

system 3 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/dipali-bansal/

9 Prof. Vibhakar Shrimali vibhakar.shrimali@dseu.ac.in Professor

Electronics and 

Communication 

/Electrical Engineering

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Signal and Image Processing, 

Communication Engineering 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/vibhakar-shrimali/

10 Dr. Shiv Ratan Singh shiv.r.singh@dseu.ac.in Associate Professor

Electronics and 

Communication 

/Electrical Engineering GND DESU Rohini Campus Recognition Systems 3 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/shiv-ratan-singh/

11 Dr. Surendra Kumar Gupta surendra.k.gupta@dseu.ac.in Associate Professor 

Electronics and 

Communication 

/Electrical Engineering

Ambedkar DSEU Campus 

Shakarpur-I

Micro-strip Antenna for multi-

services and applications 3 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/surendra-kumar-gupta/

12 Dr. Krishna Singh krishna.singh@dseu.ac.in Associate Professor

Electronics and 

Communication 

/Electrical Engineering

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Signal and Image Processing, 

Deep learning , Machine 

learning 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/krishna-singh/

13 Dr. Devinder Kumar devinder.kumar@dseu.ac.in Associate Professor

Electronics and 

Communication 

/Electrical Engineering

GB Pant DSEU Okhla III 

Campus

Power System Optimization 

using Bio-inspired Intelligent 

Techniques 3 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/devinder-kumar/

14 Dr. Rohit Anand rohit.anand@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor 

Electronics and 

Communication 

/Electrical Engineering

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Antenna and Microwave, Image 

Processing, Wireless 

Communication, Optical 

Communication, IoT  etc. 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/rohit-anand/

15 Dr. Amira Nisar amira.nisar@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor 

Electronics and 

Communication 

/Electrical Engineering DSEU PUSA Campus

Smart grid technologies, 

electrical automation, demand 

response 2 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/amira-nisar/

16 Prof. Ajay K.S. Singholi ajay.singholi@dseu.ac.in Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Production Engineering, 

Manufacturing Technology, 

Robotics and Automation On deputation https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/ajay-k-s-singholi/

17 Prof. Arindam Kumar Chanda arindam@dseu.ac.in Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Manufacturing Technology, 

Production and Industrial 

Engineering 3 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/arindam-kumar-chanda/

18 Dr. Narayan Agrawal narayan.agrawal@dseu.ac.in Campus Director

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches DSEU Ranhola Campus

Sustainable Manufacturing 

Systems 2 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/narayan-agrawal/

Ph.D. Supervisors 2023-24 (Summer)



19 Dr. Ranbir Singh Sharma ranbir.s.sharma@dseu.ac.in Associate Professor 

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches

GB Pant DSEU Okhla III 

Campus

Thermal Engineering,  I.C. 

Engines, Alternate Fuels, 

Mathematical modeling of 

combustion process of Diesel 

and CNG-Diesel dual fuel 

engines. 2 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/ranbir-singh-sharma/

20 Dr. Prabhakar Sharma prabhakar.sharma@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor 

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches GND DESU Rohini Campus

Thermal Engineering, IC 

Engine, Nanotechnology, 

Mechanical Engg., Energy 2 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/prabhakar-sharma/

21 Dr. Ajay Kumar ajay.kumar@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches DSEU PUSA Campus

Experimental vibration, plate 

and Shells, FEM, Non linear 

Dynamics 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/ajay-kumar/

22 Dr. Vineet Kumar vineet.kumar@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Finite Element method,Metal 

Analysis and modelling 

simulation 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/vineet-kumar/

23 Dr. Gaurav Arora gaurav.arora@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches DSEU Okhla II Campus

Composite Materials, Product 

Design, Tool Design and 

Manufacturing, Additive 

Manufacturing 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/gaurav-arora/

24 Dr. Kanwarjeet Singh kanwarjeet.singh@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches DSEU Okhla II Campus

Surface coating, Microwave 

Material Intraction, Microwave 

Cladding, Injection Moulding, 

Manufacturing 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/kanwarjeet-singh/

25 Dr. Anil Kumar anil.kumar1@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

MECHANICAL 

ENGINEERING 2 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/anil-kumar/

26 Dr. Rishu Sharma rishu.sharma@dseu.ac.in Assistant professor 

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Supply Chain management, 

Artificial Intelligence , Electric 

Vehicles 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/rishu-sharma/

27 Dr. Praveen Kumar praveen.kumar@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches DSEU Okhla-II Campus

Manufacturing Process,Sheet 

Metal Forming 

Operation,Friction Stir 

Welding,materials and 

Production Engineering. 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/praveen-kumar/

28 Dr. Anurag Dixit anurag.dixit@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Design Engg, Computational 

Material Science, Composite 

Materials, Finite Element 

Method 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/anurag-dixit/

29 Dr. Dayanidhi Krishana Pathakdayanidhikrishana.pathak@dseu.ac.in Assistant Professor

Mechanical Engineering 

and allied branches

G.B. Pant DSEU Okhla I 

Campus

Biomaterials, Additive and 

Subtrative Manufacturing, 

Advanced Machining Processes 2 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/dayanidhi-krishana-pathak/

30 Prof. Girish Kumar Sharma girish.k.sharma@dseu.ac.in Campus Director Computer Applications

Bhai Parmanand DSEU 

Shakarpur Campus -II

Data Mining, Data Warehousing 

, Machine Learning 2 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/girish-kumar-sharma/

31 Dr. Pankaj Lathar pankaj.lathar@dseu.ac.in Associate Professor Computer Applications DSEU Jaffarpur Campus Cloud Computing,IoT 3 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/pankaj-lathar/

32 Dr. Mamta Mittal mamta.mittal@dseu.ac.in Associate Professor Computer Applications

Bhai Parmanand DSEU 

Shakarpur Campus -II

Data Mining , Data Analytics 

and Machine Learning 1 https://dseu.ac.in/faculties/mamta-mittal/


